€
N
N
&
>
8
o
\]

CAV_— THIRD ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT

BY AND BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF MARIN AND FACILITIES BY DESIGN
B e e e e R
THIS ADDENDUM is made and entered into this day of 2010, by
and between the COUNTY OF MARIN, a political subdivision of the State of California

‘(hereinafter referred to as "County") and FACILITIES BY DESIGN (hereinafter referred to as
"Contractor”)

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement to prepare space plans

for Health and Human Services (H&HS) for 10 N. San Pedro Rd., first and second floors, dated April 13, 2009.
("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Section 4 to the agreement obligated Contractor to provide services not to
exceed the maximum sum of $48,900; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to increase the scope of services and
the compensation to the maximum sum of $59,400.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to modify Section 4 and Exhibit “A” as set forth
below.

AGREEMENT

1. Except as otherwise provided herein all terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. Updated Certificate of Insurance(s) attached hereto.

3. Section 4, “Maximum Cost to County” is hereby amended to read as follows:

In no event will the cost to County for the services to be provided herein exceed the maximum sum
of $59,400.00 including direct non-salary expenses.

4. Exhibit “A” “Scope of Services,” is hereby amended to add to the existing scope of services the
following:

1. Add move management services for an additional 21 employees for all move phases.

2. Add move management services for additional common areas as follows:
(6) Large Conference Rooms

(3) Interview Room

(1) Lobby seating & Resource Area

(1) Large Copy Room

(1) Break Room

(3) Smali Copy Rooms

~pooow

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum on the day first
written above. ‘

CONTRA COUNTY OF MARIN:

...... ITETEURRITNE. IEREEINRNEAREAFNER LS

D e iy

Page 1 of 2



COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW AND APPROVAL (Only required if any of the noted reason(s) applies)
REASON(S) REVIEW: :

7] Standard Short Form Content Has Been Modified '

[l Optional Review by County Counsel at Department’s Request

County Counsel

p:\cp_build\projects 2009\projects\09-022 10 nsp renovation phase 1\02-design\03-agreements-board letters\facilities by design\3rd
addendum facilities by design 0809.doc

Page 2 of 2



FROM :Allstate ° ' FAX NO. :7879633753

) Alistate.

You're in good hands.

Sep. 21 2818 11:29AM P2

: g ' ) DATE {WWDDIYY)

ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY II\J§URANCE 04/03/10

PRODUCER ~1iig CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION

Sorvi : ONLY AND CONFERS NQ RIGHTS UPON THE GERTIFIGATE

Padrell insurance Servicas ‘ Oy AN IS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND oR
Michael A. Padrall : H O THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

- gap Adams Street, Suite 102
Saint Helera, CA 84574 _ INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INBURED meunm a;_RLI Insurance Qom,pény_,
Pauls Stabler <DBA > Facllities By Desigh INSURER B: . L I
32_20 Calistoga Road I— ~ ]
Saint Halena, GA 85404 INSRERD: i _— _' . -J

! INAURER E:
COVERAGES

THE PALICIES OF INGURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 185UED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLIGY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHETANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR GONDITION OF ANY CONTRAGT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WiTH RESPECT TO WHIGH THIS GERTIFICATE MAY BE [9BUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESGRIRED HEREIN I8 SURJECT TO ALL THE TERAMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLIGIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

s YPE, OF INGURANEE POLICY NUMEER PE%WH@W" LTS
| GENERAL LIABILITY | EAGH OGCURRRNGE 51,000,000
N | commERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY , P DAMAGE (Any one 176} | $ i
A CLAIME MADE | X | ououn BOP0026440 02/15/10 | 02/1 5/11 | veoexe @anyonepamen | 5,000 ]
) _ ‘ | PERSONAL & ATV INJURY | 8
B GENGRAL ABGREGATE 3 o
GEN' AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: : v PRODUGCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § -
poLICY | j RS ‘ "] L.0C ‘
ALTOMOBILE LIABILITY S _ COMBINFD AINGLELIMIT | g
ANY AUTO (Eu arxidehl)
- ALl OWNED AUTOS . BOOILY INJURY 5
SCHEDULED AUTOR {Par poreqn}
| |HmED AUTOR ‘ BOPILY INJURY N
NON-OWNED AUTOB [Per uecidant) )
- ' S : PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Par accldent) 5
GARAGE LIABILITY ' | ALTO ONLY - A ACCIDENT 1S ]
L | ANYAUTO . OTHERTHAN  EAAGC)S
AUTO ONLY: AGa | s
EXGRSS LIARILITY : , EACH QDEURRENGE s
. oncuf X CLAIMS MADE ARGHEGATE 3 i
) %
- PEDUCTIBLE ]
RETENTION % .
WE BTATU T
WORKERS COMPENBATION AND
EMPLOYERE LIABILITY ‘ MECE R
E.L EAGH ACCIRENT 5
E.L. DIGEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] 2
£1.. DIEEASE - POLIGY LIMT ls
QTHER
i

DEBCRIPTION OF OPERATQONEILOQATIONBNEH!CLES/E)(CLUBIDNB ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/BPRCIAL $#ROVISIONG

County of Marin is listed as named ihsured
10 N. San Pedro Road
San Rafael, CA 94903

CERTIFICATE HOLDER _| | AboiTiONAL INsuREn: INSURER LETTER! CANGELLATION
r The Gounty of Marin lts Offlce, Agents & Employses SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
3501 Civie C anter Drive PATE HEREOF, THE, IBBUING INSURER WILL ENOEAVOR TO MAIL __rOIQ__ DAYE WRITTEN

San Rafasl, CA 94903 NOTICE TO THE CERTIFIGATE HDLIER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FALURE TO DO 60 BHALL
: \MPORE NO OBLIGATION DR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND JPON THE INSURER, 176 AGENTS oR

REORERENTRYIVES. Yy A
Affunmz@n %rmmvav M
j_ .

i '-N |
ACDRD 25-S (7/87) u )4 @ AGORD CORPQRATION 1983

R2BRA-Y



FROM :Qlls}até“ FAX NO. :7879633759 Sep. 21 2818 11:29AM P3

Policy Number: BOPD026440 , . L insurance Company

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. :

ADDITIONAL INSURED - CONTROLLING INTEREST

Thie endorsement modifies insurance pravided under the following:

BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

Name Of Person Or Organization:

THE COUNTY OF MARIN, ITS
OFFIGERS, AGENTS & EMPLOYEES
20 NORTH PEDRO RD STE 2028
SAN RAFAEL CA 94903

;Drf\formaﬂon requireéd to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

The following Is added to Paragraph C, Who is An In-
sured in Section 1f - Liabllity:

3, The personar organization shown in the Schedule or
‘In the Declarations, but only for fheir liabllity arising
out of;

a. Their financial control of you; or

b. Premises they own, maintaln or control while you
|ease oF occupy those premises.

This insurance does not apply fo structural allerations,
new canstruction and dermotition operations performed by
or for that persan ot organization.

BP 04 06 0106 © SO Properties, inc., 2004 . Page1afi
' Producer Copy '




- PRODUCER

;\g_gg s S;EC., INC. 044482 03 ‘ ﬂ““M F.‘:.R‘CVUR'Y 3 . ‘ ,
- . FAPR M KY . AUTOMOBILE POLICY DECLARATIONS . .
- ARTESIA CA 90702-6507 INSURANCE COMPANY * [JPORTANT COVERAGE EXCLUSION:

: QLI PERIDE
From0B/16/207 0 1201101 2/16/2
PERSONSINSURED S

0401 03 003298975

astorded by thisipalioy:s
i G TIShEy

AR
PAU

SURED .
S STABLER

DRIVERS. ) )
PAULA S STABLER
‘RICHARD A STABLER

WALNG 3220 CALISTOGA D . ..
ADDRESS. g ANTA ROSA; CA 95404-9673

OOST ORVALUE | NEW/OSEDT PURCRIDATE [ R /CIDS,

SERALHONBER

BT R VEHIGLE DESCRIPTION _
1 ]1984 |TOYOTA PICKUP ? JT4RNGOR4EE028047 U |oi/egs
2 {1967 |MGBGT 2DR. 67GHD3L101050° { U . {o6/2007
3 |2001 |VOLVO V70 2.4T WAGON 4DR 1 YViswB8D811119514 |'07/2007
i RIS SACHE ADDRESSERaRY ETEDALL

Coverage applies only if premium charge is listed below. Coverage/Limits are subject to all policy terms:

o TR : T PREMIDNIS S ]
B $100,000 Eacepemson $300,000  EACH ACCIDENT! T CAR.2 | TCAR.3 " livevs - INSURED” AND AMOUNTS. OF
PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY | $50,000  EACH ACCIDENT 64| 75 | INSURANCE ‘FOR EACH ITEM. ARE STATED
ININSURED MO ‘s’ L , HEREIN. ITEMS INSURED. ARE SUBJECT TO
BODILY MLIURY LIABIITY $30,000  encupenson $60,000 . pacwacommt | . 4 008 8 |TuE DEDUCTISLE,
UNINSURED MDTORISTS 5 o ' ) D
PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY $3,500 MAXIMUM . e a3 13 CRRE o SN VPR
COLUSION DEDUCTIBLE WAIVER . : 6
MEDICAL EXPENSE B '
LEASE/LOAN GAF COVERAGE - |CAR . CAR CAR '
REPAIR OR REFLACEMENT P I e T =
COST COVERAGE cAR . cAR CAR L
COMPREHENSIVE DEDUCTILECAR $ - CAR S CAR3. $100
COLLISION pEDUCTIELECAR $. - CAR & CAR3 $500 ‘ 106 | CAFRAUD FEE 2.70
TOWING AND LABOR $ EACH DISABLEMENT CIGA FEE
RENTAL CAR BENEFIT $ . PERDAY  DAYS: s '
RENTED CAR PHYSICAL DAMAGE|$ 'DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM _(SEE RCPD PREWIUM BELOW) ]
ENDDRSENENIS ATTACHED: FOTHE POHEY Sy
'U-10 01/2008 U-45C ST ROPD PREMIUIA
TOTAL PREVIUV : 410.70

TIPGRTANT INFORMATION

EFFECTIVE 06/16/2010 _ .
This amended policy declarations page replaces all declarations with the same or priox

effective date. L
This renewal declarations page reflects a lapse in coverage from 06/11/2010 to

06/16/2010 @ 12:01 AWM. ‘
The enclosed NOTICE OF PREMIUM DUE is part of this policy. It specifies the amount of your premium,
your payment options, any applicable fees, and the due date. If you have amy questions, please
gontact your agent or broker at the phone number provided above. Thank you for placing your business

lwith Mercury Insurance Company.

MAILED TO: |

PAULA S STABLER
3220 CALISTOGA RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95404-9673

U-176 01/2008

INSURED COPY

{ D401 03 003298975
06/17/2010




